August 25, 2025 (Monday) at 03:00 PM 

6 Date and venue of Pre-Bid meeting(offline) 

11:00 AM on September 02, 2025 (Tuesday) at 
Reserve Bank of India, Sector 24, Atal Nagar, 
Nava Raipur – 492101, Chhattisgarh 

7 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

₹26,054.00/- (Rupees Twenty Six Thousand Fifty 
Four only)  
(2% of the estimated amount with taxes, to be 
deposited through NEFT mode only). 

The account details for NEFT transaction is as 
under: 
Beneficiary Name: Reserve Bank of India, Raipur 
Beneficiary A/c No: 186003001 
IFSC Code: RBIS0RPPA01 (5th and 10th letter 
being zero). 
The details of transactions will have to be 
furnished as evidence of deposit of EMD along 
with technical bid (Part I of the bid). 

8 Security Deposit ₹65,136- (Rupees Sixty Five Thousand One 
Hundred and Thirty-Six only) 
(5% of estimated amount to be deposited by the 
tenderer to whom the contract has been awarded 
through NEFT or by submitting Performance 
Bank Guarantee) 

9 Date and time of starting of online 
submission of e-tender (Technical Bid and 
Financial Bid) at

[...]

August 25, 2025 (Monday) at 03:00 PM 

6 Date and venue of Pre-Bid 

meeting(offline) 

11:00 AM on September 02, 2025 (Tuesday) 
at  
Reserve Bank of India, Sector 24, Atal 
Nagar, Nava Raipur – 492101, Chhattisgarh 

7 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

₹ 26,054.00/- (Rupees Twenty Six Thousand 
Fifty Four only)  
(2% of the estimated amount with taxes, to 
be deposited through NEFT mode only). 

The account details for NEFT transaction is 
as  under: 
Beneficiary Name: Reserve Bank of 
India, Raipur 
Beneficiary A/c No: 186003001 

https://www.rbi.org.in/

[...]

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn

IFSC Code: RBIS0RPPA01 (5th and 10th 
letter being zero). 

The details of transactions will have to be 
furnished as evidence of deposit of EMD 
along with technical bid (Part I of the bid). 

8 Security Deposit ₹ 65,136 /- (Rupees Sixty Five Thousand 
One Hundred and Thirty-Six only) 
(5% of estimated amount to be deposited by 
the tenderer to whom the contract has been 
awarded through NEFT or by submitting 
Performance Bank Guarantee) 

9 Date and time of starting of online 

submission of e-tender  (Technical Bid 

and Financial Bid) at

[...]

more of the conditions prescribed in the terms and conditions will be summarily rejected. 

Subsequently, the selected technical bids will be evaluated as per the methodology 

given in the Tender document. Decision in this regard will be at the sole discretion of the 

Bank. 

7. The minimum monthly remuneration will be ₹92,000/- (Rupees Ninety-Two 

Thousand only) exclusive of GST. The bids indicating less than the minimum monthly 

remuneration will be out-rightly rejected. 

8. The monthly remuneration quoted by the bidder shall be deemed to have excluded 

GST. If the applicant fails to exclude GST in the bid, no claim thereof will be entertained

[...]

V. The presence of Chartered Accountant/ Partner of Audit Firm in the office is 

required on a daily basis. 

VI.  Monthly audit report should be submitted in the format/s prescribed by the Bank. 

VII. The minimum monthly remuneration would be ₹ 92,000/- (Rupees Ninety Two 

Thousand Only), inclusive of all costs and exclusive of GST, for undertaking the 

Concurrent Audit of Raipur Office. The remuneration would remain constant for 

the whole period of three years and will not be changed on renewal.  

VIII. The remuneration would be paid after deduction of Income Tax at source in terms